department."

SECTION 11.  APPROPRIATIONS.--

A.  The following amounts are appropriated from the

general fund to the education opportunity account fund for

expenditure in fiscal year 2027 and subsequent fiscal years for

the following purposes:

(1)  five hundred eighty thousand dollars

($580,000) for the public education department to administer

the education opportunity account program; and

(2)  one hundred million dollars ($100,000,000)

to carry out the purposes of the Education Opportunity Account

Act. 

B.  The public education department shall not